Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see  $^{15}$  text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 303, S.]

[Published May 21, 1949.

## CHAPTER 148.

AN ACT to amend 59.28 (19) of the statutes, relating to sheriff's fees.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

59.28 (19) of the statutes is amended to read: 59.28 (19) Every appraiser, for each day, not less than \$1 nor more than \$7 as shall be fixed by the county board.

Approved May 18, 1949.